DB Reload Promotion – Terms and Conditions

The DB Reload promotion rewards current meal plan holders with a **\$15 bonus** for every **\$100 added** to their Flex Dollars balance during the promotional period. By participating, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. **Eligibility** This promotion is open exclusively to current meal plan holders at Sacramento State.
- 2. **Promotion Period** The promotion runs from **March 10 to March 23, 2025.** Flex Dollars must be added within this timeframe to qualify for the bonus.
- Bonus Incentive For every \$100 added, participants will receive an additional \$15 in Flex Dollars. The bonus applies in increments of \$100 (e.g., adding \$200 earns a \$30 bonus).
- 4. Flex Dollar Usage Flex Dollars, including bonus amounts, can only be used at Hornet Hospitality dining locations. They cannot be transferred, refunded, or exchanged for cash.
- 5. **Processing Time** Bonus Flex Dollars will be added to the participant's meal plan account within two days after the reload is completed. Flex Dollars can be purchased at the **Meal Card Office** located at **The Servery at the Dining Commons** in the **Residence Quad** or online at <u>www.dining.csus.edu/add-flex-dollars/</u>
- 6. **Viewing Your Balance** To view your bonus Flex Dollar balance, please talk to a cashier at any Hornet Hospitality location. Please note that the bonus Flex Dollars will not be visible on the receipt.
- No Retroactive Adjustments Only Flex Dollar reloads made within the promotional period qualify for the bonus. Previous or future deposits outside of March 10–23, 2025 do not apply.
- 8. **Policy Changes** Hornet Hospitality reserves the right to modify or discontinue this promotion at any time without prior notice.

For any questions regarding the DB Reload promotion, please contact Hornet Hospitality.